
Table 1 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version) - Population Deviation

Districts 2020 Census Population 
Deviation from 2020 

Average District (52,194) Deviation Percentage 
1 53,092 898 1.70 
2 51,127 -1,067 -2.00
3 50,546 -1,648 -3.20
4 53,604 1,410 2.70
5 51,798 -396 -0.80
6 52,834 640 1.20
7 51,862 -332 -0.60
8 52,560 366 0.70
9 53,378 1,184 2.30
10 53,409 1,215 2.30
11 52,657 463 0.90
12 52,785 591 1.10
13 50,750 -1,444 -2.80
14 52,660 466 0.90
15 52,573 379 0.70
16 51,452 -742 -1.40
17 51,230 -964 -1.80
18 51,172 -1,022 -2.00

Total 939,489 -- -- 
Average District 52,194 -- -- 



Table 2 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version) - Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity  

Districts 

Non-Hispanic 

White African American Asian
Other Race or Two or 

More Races Hispanic Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

1 43,127 81.20 2351 4.50 3,435 6.50 1,552 2.90 2,627 4.90 53,092 100.0 
2 10,721 20.90 33,021 64.60 3,618 7.10 1,171 2.30 2,596 5.10 51,127 100.0 
3 9,949 19.70 32,484 64.30 2,683 5.30 1,385 2.70 4,045 8.00 50,546 100.0 
4 40,565 75.70 3,213 6.00 2,287 4.30 1,676 3.10 5,863 10.90 53,604 100.0 
5 10,344 20.00 34,639 66.90 3,107 6.00 1,199 2.30 2,509 4.80 51,798 100.0 
6 42,618 80.60 3,845 7.30 2,255 4.30 1,434 2.70 2,682 5.10 52,834 100.0 
7 10,457 20.20 36,018 69.40 1,454 2.80 1,300 2.50 2,633 5.10 51,862 100.0 
8 34,629 65.90 3,164 6.00 3,399 6.50 1,651 3.10 9,717 18.50 52,560 100.0 
9 40,918 76.60 2,652 5.00 4,263 8.00 1,176 2.20 4,369 8.20 53,378 100.0 
10 28,361 53.10 14,626 27.40 3,542 6.60 1,601 3.00 5,279 9.90 53,409 100.0 
11 39,446 74.90 2,206 4.20 3,252 6.20 1,395 2.60 6,358 12.10 52,657 100.0 
12 9,328 17.60 4,464 8.50 2,849 5.40 1,165 2.20 34,979 66.30 52,785 100.0 
13 11,603 22.90 34,855 68.70 999 2.00 1,089 2.10 2,204 4.30 50,750 100.0
14 8,203 15.60 4,068 7.70 2,373 4.50 1,073 2.00 36,943 70.20 52,660 100.0 
15 30,056 57.20 4,416 8.40 1,910 3.60 1,907 3.60 14,284 27.20 52,573 100.0 
16 37,029 72.00 3,510 6.80 1,890 3.70 1,824 3.50 7,199 14.00 51,452 100.0 
17 39,759 77.60 2,173 4.30 2,376 4.60 1,453 2.80 5,469 10.70 51,230 100.0 
18 9,407 18.40 31,537 61.60 5,785 11.30 1,182 2.30 3,261 6.40 51,172 100.0 

Milwaukee County 456,520 48.50 253,242 27.00 51,477 5.50 25,233 2.70 153,017 16.30 939,489 100.0 



Table 3 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version) 
Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others

Districts 
2020 Census 
Population 

White, 
Non-Hispanic 

Percent 
of District All Other 

Percent 
of District 

1 53,092 43,127 81.20 9,965 18.80
2 51,127 10,721 21.00 40,406 79.00
3 50,546 9,949 19.70 40,597 80.30
4 53,604 40,565 75.70 13,039 24.30
5 51,798 10,344 20.00 41,454 80.00
6 52,834 42,618 80.70 10,216 19.30
7 51,862 10,457 20.20 41,405 79.80
8 52,560 34,629 65.90 17,931 34.10
9 53,378 40,918 76.70 12,460 23.30
10 53,409 28,361 53.10 25,048 46.90
11 52,657 39,446 74.90 13,211 25.10
12 52,785 9,328 17.70 43,457 82.30
13 50,750 11,603 22.90 39,147 77.10
14 52,660 8,203 15.60 44,457 84.40
15 52,573 30,056 57.20 22,517 42.80
16 51,452 37,029 72.00 14,423 28.00
17 51,230 39,759 77.60 11,471 22.40
18 51,172 9,407 18.40 41,765 81.60

Total 939,489 456,520 -- 482,969 -- 



Table 4 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version) - Voting Age Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity

Districts 

Non-Hispanic 

White African American Asian
Other Race or Two or 

More Races Hispanic Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

1 35,040 83.20 1,691 4.00 2,397 5.70 1,155 2.70 1,812 4.30 42,095 100.0 
2 9,634 26.00 22,666 61.10 2,346 6.30 777 2.10 1,694 4.60 37,117 100.0 
3 9,147 25.10 21,837 60.00 1,721 4.70 993 2.70 2,706 7.50 36,404 100.0 
4 37,402 78.10 2,709 5.70 1,992 4.20 1,366 2.90 4,402 9.20 47,871 100.0 
5 9,139 24.40 23,965 63.90 2,010 5.40 793 2.10 1,587 4.20 37,494 100.0 
6 34,992 82.90 2,658 6.30 1,729 4.10 1,061 2.50 1,748 4.10 42,188 100.0 
7 8,800 23.80 24,832 67.00 978 2.60 832 2.20 1,610 4.30 37,052 100.0 
8 29,721 71.80 1,898 4.60 2,170 5.20 1,244 3.00 6,372 15.40 41,405 100.0 
9 33,751 79.30 2,162 5.10 2,904 6.80 872 2.00 2,887 6.80 42,576 100.0 
10 26,773 57.80 11,183 24.20 2,994 6.50 1,212 2.60 4,123 8.90 46,285 100.0 
11 33,502 78.80 1,559 3.70 2,319 5.50 1,010 2.40 4,152 9.80 42,542 100.0 
12 8,149 22.40 2,948 8.10 1,853 5.10 845 2.30 22,563 62.10 36,358 100.0 
13 10,002 26.30 24,916 65.80 781 2.10 783 2.10 1,408 3.70 37,890 100.0 
14 7,108 19.90 2,573 7.20 1,379 3.90 758 2.10 23,920 66.90 35,738 100.0 
15 26,116 63.90 2,997 7.30 1,329 3.30 1,406 3.40 9,041 22.10 40,889 100.0 
16 31,731 77.10 2,280 5.50 1,436 3.50 1,312 3.20 4,410 10.70 41,169 100.0 
17 32,443 81.10 1,394 3.50 1,673 4.20 1,081 2.70 3,428 8.60 40,019 100.0 
18 8,361 23.60 20,621 58.30 3,644 10.30 767 2.20 1,961 5.50 35,354 100.0 

Milwaukee County 391,811 54.40 174,889 24.30 35,655 4.90 18,267 2.50 99,824 13.90 720,446 100.0 



Table 5 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version)
Voting Age Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others 

Districts 
2020 Census 
Population 

White, 
Non-Hispanic 

Percent 
of District All Other 

Percent 
of District 

1 42,095 35,040 83.20 7,055 16.80
2 37,117 9,634 26.00 27,483 74.00
3 36,404 9,147 25.10 27,257 74.90
4 47,871 37,402 78.10 10,469 21.90
5 37,494 9,139 24.40 28,355 75.60
6 42,188 34,992 82.90 7,196 17.10
7 37,052 8,800 23.80 28,252 76.20
8 41,405 29,721 71.80 11,684 28.20
9 42,576 33,751 79.30 8,825 20.70
10 46,285 26,773 57.80 19,512 42.20
11 42,542 33,502 78.80 9,040 21.20
12 36,358 8,149 22.40 28,209 77.60
13 37,890 10,002 26.40 27,888 73.60
14 35,738 7,108 19.90 28,630 80.10
15 40,889 26,116 63.90 14,773 36.10
16 41,169 31,731 77.10 9,438 22.90
17 40,019 32,443 81.10 7,576 18.90
18 35,354 8,361 23.60 26,993 76.40

Total 720,446 391,811 -- 328,635 -- 



Table 6 
Final Supervisory District Plan (Modified Map M Version) - Voting Rights Act District Data 

African-American Majority Districts – Total Population 
2021 Tentative Plan 2021 Final Plan

Districts Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White 
2 66.40 3.1 64.60 3.1
3 64.30 3.3
5 63.90 3.0 66.90 3.3
7 67.10 3.0 69.40 3.4
10 63.70 3.1
13 67.50 3.1 68.70 3.0
18 62.20 3.4 61.60 3.4

Average 65.10 3.1 65.90 3.3
Median 65.20 3.1 65.80 3.3

African-American Majority Districts – Voting Age Population 
2021 Tentative Plan 2021 Final Plan

Districts Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White 
2 63.50 2.5 61.10 2.4
3 60.00 2.4
5 60.40 2.3 63.90 2.6
7 64.90 2.5 67.00 2.8
10 57.90 2.2
13 62.80 2.3 65.80 2.5
18 59.20 2.5 58.30 2.5

Average 61.50 2.4 62.70 2.5
Median 61.60 2.4 62.50 2.5

Hispanic Majority Districts – Total Population 
2021 Tentative Plan 2021 Final Plan

Districts Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White 
12 66.30 3.7 66.30 3.7
14 70.20 4.5 70.20 4.5

Average/Median 68.30 4.1 68.30 4.1

Hispanic Majority Districts – Voting Age Population 
2021 Tentative Plan 2021 Final Plan

Districts Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White Black Percent of Total Ratio of Black to White 
12 62.10 2.8 62.10 2.8
14 66.90 3.4 66.90 3.4

Average/Median 64.50 3.1 64.50 3.1
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